15-061704-01 - FEDERAL ELECTIONS 2015 (eNation Sep 5-7, 2015)

Which leader of the major federal parties would make the best Prime Minister of Canada?

EDUCATION

DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED

Detailed Tables

The The New The Bloc
Conservative The Liberal Democratic Quebecois
Post Sec Univ Grad Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Green Party Other
A B C D E F G H [ J
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 949 53 204 313 379 219 239 272 26 23 1
Weighted Base 949 52* 205 311 381 229 238 269 27 21 1%
275 13 58 87 117 205 17 7 3 3 1
Stephen Harper 29.0% 24.0% 28.0% 28.0% 31.0% 89.0% 7.0% 3.0% 11.0% 16.0% 100.0%
FG G
304 21 76 100 107 13 187 34 9 7 0
Justin Trudeau 32.0% 40.0% 37.0% 32.0% 28.0% 6.0% 79.0% 13.0% 35.0% 33.0% -
D EG E
370 18 71 124 157 12 33 228 15 11 0
Thomas Mulcair 39.0% 35.0% 35.0% 40.0% 41.0% 5.0% 14.0% 85.0% 54.0% 51.0% -
E EF
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/FIG/H/I/J - KILIM - N/O - P/Q/R * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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15-061704-01 - FEDERAL ELECTIONS 2015 (eNation Sep 5-7, 2015)

Detailed Tables

As you may know, there's been a lot of talk about the weak performance of Canada's economy. In your view, which party and leader would be best able to deal with this issue if they are elected on October 19 th?

EDUCATION

DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED

The The New The Bloc
Conservative The Liberal Democratic Quebecois
Post Sec Univ Grad Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Green Party
A B C D E F G H [ J
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 949 53 204 313 379 219 239 272 26 23 1
Weighted Base 949 52* 205 311 381 229 238 269 27** 21%* 1%
292 13 56 93 130 211 16 18 2 4 1
Stephen Harper and the Conservatives 31.0% 25.0% 27.0% 30.0% 34.0% 92.0% 7.0% 7.0% 8.0% 21.0% 100.0%
FG
313 23 77 96 118 12 201 25 9 8 0
Justin Trudeau and the Liberals 33.0% 44.0% 37.0% 31.0% 31.0% 5.0% 84.0% 9.0% 35.0% 39.0% -
EG
344 16 72 122 133 6 21 227 16 8 0
Thomas Mulcair and the NDP 36.0% 31.0% 35.0% 39.0% 35.0% 3.0% 9.0% 84.0% 57.0% 40.0% -
E EF

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/FIG/H/I/J - KILIM - N/O - P/Q/R * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Ipsos Public Affairs
September 8, 2015
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15-061704-01 - FEDERAL ELECTIONS 2015 (eNation Sep 5-7, 2015)

Given the economic challenges facing Canada, do you agree or disagree that Canada's next government should do the following: 1) Increase the taxes paid by large Corporations?

EDUCATION

DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED

Detailed Tables

Increase the taxes paid by large Corporations

The The New The Bloc
Conservative The Liberal Democratic Quebecois
Post Sec Univ Grad Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Green Party Other
A B C D E F G H [ J
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 949 53 204 313 379 219 239 272 26 23 1
Weighted Base 949 52* 205 311 381 229 238 269 27 21 1%

468 21 106 170 171 66 148 152 11 13 0

Strongly agree 49.0% 41.0% 52.0% 55.0% 45.0% 29.0% 62.0% 56.0% 41.0% 64.0% -
D E E

343 21 72 99 151 98 67 98 13 7 1

Somewhat agree 36.0% 40.0% 35.0% 32.0% 40.0% 43.0% 28.0% 37.0% 47.0% 31.0% 100.0%
C F

105 8 21 30 46 50 21 15 2 1 0

Somewhat disagree 11.0% 15.0% 10.0% 10.0% 12.0% 22.0% 9.0% 6.0% 8.0% 5.0% -
FG

34 2 6 12 14 15 1 4 1 0 0

Strongly disagree 4.0% 4.0% 3.0% 4.0% 4.0% 7.0% 0 2.0% 4.0% - -

FG
SUMMARY

811 42 178 269 322 164 216 250 24 20 1
Agree (T2B) 85.0% 80.0% 87.0% 87.0% 84.0% 72.0% 91.0% 93.0% 88.0% 95.0% 100.0%
E E
138 10 27 41 60 65 22 20 3 1 0
Disagree (B2B) 15.0% 20.0% 13.0% 13.0% 16.0% 28.0% 9.0% 7.0% 12.0% 5.0% -
FG
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/FIG/H/I/J - KILIM - N/O - P/Q/R * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
Ipsos Public Affairs
September 8, 2015
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15-061704-01 - FEDERAL ELECTIONS 2015 (eNation Sep 5-7, 2015)

Given the economic challenges facing Canada, do you agree or disagree that Canada's next government should do the following: 2) Decrease the taxes paid by small businesses?

EDUCATION

B

Post Sec
C

Univ Grad
D

The

Conservative The Liberal

Party
E

DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED

Party
F

The New
Democratic
Party (NDP)

G

The Bloc
Quebecois

(BQ)

Green Party

Detailed Tables

Other
J

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Decrease the taxes paid by small businesses

227 11 53 79 84 52 67 62 5 3 0
Strongly agree 24.0% 22.0% 26.0% 25.0% 22.0% 22.0% 28.0% 23.0% 19.0% 12.0% -

499 31 109 158 202 111 124 159 10 12 1
Somewhat agree 53.0% 59.0% 53.0% 51.0% 53.0% 49.0% 52.0% 59.0% 38.0% 59.0% 100.0%

E

178 8 33 61 76 57 32 42 10 5 0

Somewhat disagree 19.0% 15.0% 16.0% 20.0% 20.0% 25.0% 14.0% 15.0% 35.0% 26.0% -
FG

45 2 11 13 19 9 14 7 2 1 0

Strongly disagree 5.0% 4.0% 5.0% 4.0% 5.0% 4.0% 6.0% 3.0% 8.0% 3.0% -

SUMMARY

726 42 162 237 286 163 192 221 15 15 1
Agree (T2B) 77.0% 81.0% 79.0% 76.0% 75.0% 71.0% 81.0% 82.0% 57.0% 72.0% 100.0%
E E
223 10 43 74 96 67 46 49 12 6 0
Disagree (B2B) 23.0% 19.0% 21.0% 24.0% 25.0% 29.0% 19.0% 18.0% 43.0% 28.0% -
FG
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/FIG/H/I/J - KILIM - N/O - P/Q/R * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
Ipsos Public Affairs
September 8, 2015
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15-061704-01 - FEDERAL ELECTIONS 2015 (eNation Sep 5-7, 2015)

Detailed Tables

Given the economic challenges facing Canada, do you agree or disagree that Canada's next government should do the following: 3) Increase our budget deficit in order to spend money on infrastructure projects to create

jobs?

EDUCATION

Post Sec

Univ Grad

The

Party

DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED

Conservative The Liberal

Party

The New
Democratic
Party (NDP)

The Bloc
Quebecois

(BQ)

Green Party

Other

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base

949

53

204

313

379

219

239

272

26

23

Weighted Base

Increase our budget deficit in order to spend money
on infrastructure projects to create jobs

949

52*

205

311

381

229

238

269

27**

21%*

156 12 41 45 59 30 61 32 6 1 0
Strongly agree 16.0% 23.0% 20.0% 15.0% 15.0% 13.0% 26.0% 12.0% 22.0% 5.0% -
EG
421 21 98 136 165 72 121 133 17 8 1
Somewhat agree 44.0% 41.0% 48.0% 44.0% 43.0% 32.0% 51.0% 49.0% 62.0% 38.0% 100.0%
E E
260 18 49 86 108 83 43 82 3 6 0
Somewhat disagree 27.0% 34.0% 24.0% 28.0% 28.0% 36.0% 18.0% 30.0% 12.0% 30.0% -
F F
111 1 18 43 50 44 13 23 1 6 0
Strongly disagree 12.0% 2.0% 9.0% 14.0% 13.0% 19.0% 5.0% 8.0% 4.0% 27.0% -
A A FG
SUMMARY
577 33 139 182 223 102 182 165 23 9 1
Agree (T2B) 61.0% 64.0% 68.0% 59.0% 59.0% 45.0% 76.0% 61.0% 84.0% 43.0% 100.0%
CD EG E
372 19 66 129 158 127 56 105 4 12 0
Disagree (B2B) 39.0% 36.0% 32.0% 41.0% 41.0% 55.0% 24.0% 39.0% 16.0% 57.0% -
B B FG F
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/FIG/H/I/J - KILIM - N/O - P/Q/R * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
Ipsos Public Affairs
September 8, 2015
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15-061704-01 - FEDERAL ELECTIONS 2015 (eNation Sep 5-7, 2015) Detailed Tables

Given the economic challenges facing Canada, do you agree or disagree that Canada's next government should do the following: 4) Stick with the current approach to managing the economy?

DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED

EDUCATION

The The New The Bloc
Conservative The Liberal Democratic Quebecois

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Party

Party

Party (NDP)

(BQ)

Green Party

Other

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base

949

53

204

313

379

219

239

272

26

23

Weighted Base

Stick with the current approach to managing the

949

52*

205

311

381

229

238

269

27**

21%*

economy
104 9 25 26 44 61 11 17 3 0 0
Strongly agree 11.0% 17.0% 12.0% 9.0% 12.0% 27.0% 5.0% 6.0% 12.0% - -
FG
332 23 76 104 130 123 59 69 9 7 1
Somewhat agree 35.0% 44.0% 37.0% 33.0% 34.0% 54.0% 25.0% 25.0% 34.0% 35.0% 100.0%
FG
341 18 71 115 137 39 102 129 8 8 0
Somewhat disagree 36.0% 35.0% 34.0% 37.0% 36.0% 17.0% 43.0% 48.0% 31.0% 38.0% -
E E
172 2 34 65 71 6 66 55 6 6 0
Strongly disagree 18.0% 4.0% 16.0% 21.0% 19.0% 2.0% 28.0% 21.0% 22.0% 27.0% -
A A A E E
SUMMARY
436 32 101 130 174 185 70 85 13 7 1
Agree (T2B) 46.0% 61.0% 49.0% 42.0% 46.0% 80.0% 30.0% 32.0% 46.0% 35.0% 100.0%
CD FG
513 20 104 180 207 45 168 184 14 14 0
Disagree (B2B) 54.0% 39.0% 51.0% 58.0% 54.0% 20.0% 70.0% 68.0% 54.0% 65.0% -
A A E E
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/FIG/H/I/J - KILIM - N/O - P/Q/R * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
Ipsos Public Affairs
September 8, 2015
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15-061704-01 - FEDERAL ELECTIONS 2015 (eNation Sep 5-7, 2015)

Given the economic challenges facing Canada, do you agree or disagree that Canada's next government should do the following: 5) Decrease taxes for the middle class?

EDUCATION

DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED

Detailed Tables

The The New The Bloc
Conservative The Liberal Democratic Quebecois
Post Sec Univ Grad Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Green Party Other
A B C D E F G H [ J
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 949 53 204 313 379 219 239 272 26 23 1
Weighted Base 949 52* 205 311 381 229 238 269 27 21 1%
Decrease taxes for the middle class
422 25 103 153 141 87 122 125 11 6 0
Strongly agree 44.0% 48.0% 50.0% 49.0% 37.0% 38.0% 51.0% 46.0% 42.0% 30.0% -
D D E
396 23 83 117 173 99 84 114 13 12 1
Somewhat agree 42.0% 45.0% 40.0% 38.0% 45.0% 43.0% 35.0% 42.0% 49.0% 58.0% 100.0%
C
106 2 12 35 57 33 27 26 1 3 0
Somewhat disagree 11.0% 3.0% 6.0% 11.0% 15.0% 14.0% 11.0% 10.0% 5.0% 12.0% -
B AB
25 2 7 5 10 11 5 4 1 0 0
Strongly disagree 3.0% 4.0% 3.0% 2.0% 3.0% 5.0% 2.0% 1.0% 4.0% - -
G
SUMMARY
818 48 186 270 314 186 206 240 25 18 1
Agree (T2B) 86.0% 93.0% 91.0% 87.0% 82.0% 81.0% 87.0% 89.0% 92.0% 88.0% 100.0%
D E
131 4 19 40 67 43 32 30 2 3 0
Disagree (B2B) 14.0% 7.0% 9.0% 13.0% 18.0% 19.0% 13.0% 11.0% 8.0% 12.0% -
B G
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/FIG/H/I/J - KILIM - N/O - P/Q/R * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
Ipsos Public Affairs
September 8, 2015
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15-061704-01 - FEDERAL ELECTIONS 2015 (eNation Sep 5-7, 2015)

Given the economic challenges facing Canada, do you agree or disagree that Canada's next government should do the following: 6) Increase taxes for higher-income Canadians?

EDUCATION

DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED

Detailed Tables

Increase taxes for higher-income Canadians

The The New The Bloc
Conservative The Liberal Democratic Quebecois
Post Sec Univ Grad Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Green Party Other
A B C D E F G H [ J
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 949 53 204 313 379 219 239 272 26 23 1
Weighted Base 949 52* 205 311 381 229 238 269 27 21 1%

436 21 93 159 163 75 117 152 10 14 0
Strongly agree 46.0% 40.0% 45.0% 51.0% 43.0% 33.0% 49.0% 57.0% 38.0% 65.0% -
D E E
340 22 68 104 145 85 88 84 11 7 1
Somewhat agree 36.0% 43.0% 33.0% 34.0% 38.0% 37.0% 37.0% 31.0% 42.0% 32.0% 100.0%
132 8 29 35 60 55 24 27 2 1 0
Somewhat disagree 14.0% 15.0% 14.0% 11.0% 16.0% 24.0% 10.0% 10.0% 8.0% 3.0% -
FG
41 1 14 11 14 15 8 5 3 0 0
Strongly disagree 4.0% 3.0% 7.0% 4.0% 4.0% 6.0% 3.0% 2.0% 12.0% - -

G
SUMMARY

776 43 161 264 308 160 206 237 21 20 1
Agree (T2B) 82.0% 83.0% 79.0% 85.0% 81.0% 70.0% 86.0% 88.0% 79.0% 97.0% 100.0%
E E
173 9 44 47 74 70 32 33 6 1 0
Disagree (B2B) 18.0% 17.0% 21.0% 15.0% 19.0% 30.0% 14.0% 12.0% 21.0% 3.0% -
FG
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/FIG/H/I/J - KILIM - N/O - P/Q/R * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
Ipsos Public Affairs
September 8, 2015
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15-061704-01 - FEDERAL ELECTIONS 2015 (eNation Sep 5-7, 2015)

Given the economic challenges facing Canada, do you agree or disagree that Canada's next government should do the following: 7) Continue the Canada Child Benefit?

EDUCATION

DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED

Detailed Tables

The The New The Bloc
Conservative The Liberal Democratic Quebecois
Post Sec Univ Grad Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Green Party Other
A B C D E F G H [ J
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 949 53 204 313 379 219 239 272 26 23 1
Weighted Base 949 52* 205 311 381 229 238 269 27** 21%* 1%
Continue the Canada Child Benefit
328 20 83 118 107 86 80 80 11 4 0
Strongly agree 35.0% 38.0% 40.0% 38.0% 28.0% 37.0% 34.0% 30.0% 41.0% 19.0% -
D D
403 25 85 123 169 94 93 138 8 8 0
Somewhat agree 42.0% 48.0% 42.0% 40.0% 44.0% 41.0% 39.0% 51.0% 30.0% 40.0% -
EF
157 7 26 53 70 42 49 31 5 4 1
Somewhat disagree 17.0% 14.0% 13.0% 17.0% 18.0% 18.0% 21.0% 12.0% 20.0% 20.0% 100.0%
G G
62 0 11 16 35 8 16 21 2 4 0
Strongly disagree 7.0% - 5.0% 5.0% 9.0% 3.0% 7.0% 8.0% 8.0% 21.0% -
AC E
SUMMARY
730 45 168 241 276 179 173 218 19 12 0
Agree (T2B) 77.0% 86.0% 82.0% 78.0% 72.0% 78.0% 73.0% 81.0% 72.0% 59.0% -
D D F
219 7 37 69 105 50 65 52 8 9 1
Disagree (B2B) 23.0% 14.0% 18.0% 22.0% 28.0% 22.0% 27.0% 19.0% 28.0% 41.0% 100.0%
AB G

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/FIG/H/I/J - KILIM - N/O - P/Q/R * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Ipsos Public Affairs
September 8, 2015
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15-061704-01 - FEDERAL ELECTIONS 2015 (eNation Sep 5-7, 2015)

Given the economic challenges facing Canada, do you agree or disagree that Canada's next government should do the following: 8) Expand broadband internet to rural communities?

EDUCATION

DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED

Detailed Tables

Expand broadband internet to rural communities

The The New The Bloc
Conservative The Liberal Democratic Quebecois
Post Sec Univ Grad Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Green Party Other
A B C D E F G H [ J
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 949 53 204 313 379 219 239 272 26 23 1
Weighted Base 949 52* 205 311 381 229 238 269 27 21 1%

283 12 59 98 114 53 95 84 5 8 0
Strongly agree 30.0% 23.0% 29.0% 32.0% 30.0% 23.0% 40.0% 31.0% 18.0% 39.0% -
EG E
486 30 106 156 194 123 103 142 17 8 0
Somewhat agree 51.0% 59.0% 52.0% 50.0% 51.0% 53.0% 43.0% 53.0% 62.0% 37.0% -
F F
148 8 35 44 61 48 36 34 5 2 1
Somewhat disagree 16.0% 14.0% 17.0% 14.0% 16.0% 21.0% 15.0% 13.0% 20.0% 10.0% 100.0%
G
32 2 6 12 12 6 4 9 0 3 0
Strongly disagree 3.0% 4.0% 3.0% 4.0% 3.0% 3.0% 2.0% 3.0% - 15.0% -

SUMMARY

769 42 164 254 309 176 198 226 22 16 0
Agree (T2B) 81.0% 82.0% 80.0% 82.0% 81.0% 76.0% 83.0% 84.0% 80.0% 76.0% -
E
180 10 41 57 73 54 40 44 5 5 1
Disagree (B2B) 19.0% 18.0% 20.0% 18.0% 19.0% 24.0% 17.0% 16.0% 20.0% 24.0% 100.0%
G
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/FIG/H/I/J - KILIM - N/O - P/Q/R * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
Ipsos Public Affairs
September 8, 2015
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15-061704-01 - FEDERAL ELECTIONS 2015 (eNation Sep 5-7, 2015)

Given the economic challenges facing Canada, do you agree or disagree that Canada's next government should do the following: 9) Provide tax credits for companies exploring for minerals in Canada?

EDUCATION

Post Sec
C

Univ Grad
D

The

Conservative The Liberal

Party
E

DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED

Party
F

The New
Democratic
Party (NDP)

The Bloc
Quebecois

(BQ)

Green Party

Detailed Tables

Other
J

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Provide tax credits for companies exploring for
minerals in Canada

88 6 17 36 30 30 27 16 3 1 0
Strongly agree 9.0% 11.0% 8.0% 12.0% 8.0% 13.0% 11.0% 6.0% 11.0% 3.0% -
G G
340 24 87 109 119 102 82 84 7 5 1
Somewhat agree 36.0% 46.0% 43.0% 35.0% 31.0% 45.0% 34.0% 31.0% 27.0% 24.0% 100.0%
D D FG
372 18 78 108 167 78 96 122 10 6 0
Somewhat disagree 39.0% 35.0% 38.0% 35.0% 44.0% 34.0% 40.0% 45.0% 35.0% 27.0% -
C E
149 4 23 57 65 19 33 47 7 10 0
Strongly disagree 16.0% 7.0% 11.0% 18.0% 17.0% 8.0% 14.0% 17.0% 26.0% 46.0% -
AB E
SUMMARY
428 30 104 145 149 132 108 100 10 6 1
Agree (T2B) 45.0% 58.0% 51.0% 47.0% 39.0% 58.0% 46.0% 37.0% 38.0% 27.0% 100.0%
D D D FG
521 22 101 165 232 97 130 169 17 15 0
Disagree (B2B) 55.0% 42.0% 49.0% 53.0% 61.0% 42.0% 54.0% 63.0% 62.0% 73.0% -
ABC E E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/FIG/H/I/J - KILIM - N/O - P/Q/R * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Ipsos Public Affairs
September 8, 2015
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15-061704-01 - FEDERAL ELECTIONS 2015 (eNation Sep 5-7, 2015)

Given the economic challenges facing Canada, do you agree or disagree that Canada's next government should do the following: 10) Provide a tax credit for service club members?

EDUCATION

Post Sec
C

Univ Grad
D

The

Conservative The Liberal

Party
E

DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED

Party
F

The New
Democratic
Party (NDP)

The Bloc
Quebecois

(BQ)

Green Party

Detailed Tables

Other
J

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Provide a tax credit for service club members

75 6 15 22 32 18 28 16 2 2 0

Strongly agree 8.0% 11.0% 7.0% 7.0% 8.0% 8.0% 12.0% 6.0% 8.0% 11.0% -
G

284 18 63 92 111 63 71 87 9 1 0
Somewhat agree 30.0% 34.0% 31.0% 30.0% 29.0% 27.0% 30.0% 32.0% 35.0% 3.0% -

404 22 90 134 157 112 93 114 9 9 1
Somewhat disagree 43.0% 43.0% 44.0% 43.0% 41.0% 49.0% 39.0% 42.0% 34.0% 41.0% 100.0%

F

187 6 37 61 82 37 46 53 6 10 0

Strongly disagree 20.0% 11.0% 18.0% 20.0% 21.0% 16.0% 19.0% 20.0% 23.0% 45.0% -

SUMMARY

359 24 78 115 143 81 99 102 12 3 0
Agree (T2B) 38.0% 45.0% 38.0% 37.0% 37.0% 35.0% 42.0% 38.0% 43.0% 14.0% -
590 28 127 196 239 149 139 167 15 18 1
Disagree (B2B) 62.0% 55.0% 62.0% 63.0% 63.0% 65.0% 58.0% 62.0% 57.0% 86.0% 100.0%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/FIG/H/I/J - KILIM - N/O - P/Q/R * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
Ipsos Public Affairs
September 8, 2015
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15-061704-01 - FEDERAL ELECTIONS 2015 (eNation Sep 5-7, 2015)

Given the economic challenges facing Canada, do you agree or disagree that Canada's next government should do the following: 11) Raise the Adoption Expense Tax Credit limit?

EDUCATION

B

Post Sec
C

Univ Grad
D

The

Conservative The Liberal

Party
E

DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED

Party
F

The New
Democratic
Party (NDP)

G

The Bloc
Quebecois

(BQ)

Green Party

Detailed Tables

Other
J

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Raise the Adoption Expense Tax Credit limit

108 9 20 30 49 22 24 36 2 1 0
Strongly agree 11.0% 16.0% 10.0% 10.0% 13.0% 10.0% 10.0% 13.0% 7.0% 6.0% -
379 13 74 141 152 84 102 110 14 7 0
Somewhat agree 40.0% 24.0% 36.0% 45.0% 40.0% 37.0% 43.0% 41.0% 53.0% 31.0% -
AB A
348 24 92 101 131 84 94 97 7 9 1
Somewhat disagree 37.0% 46.0% 45.0% 33.0% 34.0% 36.0% 40.0% 36.0% 24.0% 41.0% 100.0%
CD
114 7 20 38 50 40 17 26 4 5 0
Strongly disagree 12.0% 13.0% 10.0% 12.0% 13.0% 17.0% 7.0% 10.0% 15.0% 22.0% -
FG
SUMMARY
487 21 94 171 201 106 127 147 16 8 0
Agree (T2B) 51.0% 41.0% 46.0% 55.0% 53.0% 46.0% 53.0% 54.0% 60.0% 37.0% -
B
462 31 111 140 180 123 111 123 11 13 1
Disagree (B2B) 49.0% 59.0% 54.0% 45.0% 47.0% 54.0% 47.0% 46.0% 40.0% 63.0% 100.0%
C
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/FIG/H/I/J - KILIM - N/O - P/Q/R * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
Ipsos Public Affairs
September 8, 2015
FINAL DATA 33 of 66



15-061704-01 - FEDERAL ELECTIONS 2015 (eNation Sep 5-7, 2015)

Given the economic challenges facing Canada, do you agree or disagree that Canada's next government should do the following: 12) Balance the budget?

EDUCATION

DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED

Detailed Tables

The The New The Bloc
Conservative The Liberal Democratic Quebecois
Post Sec Univ Grad Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Green Party Other
A B C D E F G H [ J
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 949 53 204 313 379 219 239 272 26 23 1
Weighted Base 949 52* 205 311 381 229 238 269 27 21 1%
Balance the budget
351 20 85 121 125 110 80 91 5 7 0
Strongly agree 37.0% 38.0% 41.0% 39.0% 33.0% 48.0% 34.0% 34.0% 19.0% 34.0% -
D FG
422 25 96 151 150 100 95 124 15 9 1
Somewhat agree 44.0% 49.0% 47.0% 49.0% 39.0% 44.0% 40.0% 46.0% 54.0% 41.0% 100.0%
D
156 6 22 34 94 19 60 49 6 3 0
Somewhat disagree 16.0% 11.0% 11.0% 11.0% 25.0% 8.0% 25.0% 18.0% 23.0% 14.0% -
ABC EG E
20 1 2 5 12 0 2 6 1 2 0
Strongly disagree 2.0% 2.0% 1.0% 2.0% 3.0% - 1.0% 2.0% 4.0% 10.0% -
E
SUMMARY
772 45 181 271 276 210 175 215 20 16 1
Agree (T2B) 81.0% 87.0% 88.0% 87.0% 72.0% 92.0% 74.0% 80.0% 73.0% 76.0% 100.0%
D D D FG
177 7 24 39 106 19 63 55 7 5 0
Disagree (B2B) 19.0% 13.0% 12.0% 13.0% 28.0% 8.0% 26.0% 20.0% 27.0% 24.0% -
ABC E E
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/FIG/H/I/J - KILIM - N/O - P/Q/R * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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[AGREE SUMMARY TABLE (Top2Box)]

EDUCATION

DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED

Detailed Tables

The The New The Bloc
Conservative The Liberal Democratic Quebecois
Post Sec Univ Grad Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Green Party Other
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 949 53 204 313 379 219 239 272 26 23 1
Weighted Base 949 52 205 311 381 229 238 269 27%% 215 1%
| et by e ; 811 42 178 269 322 164 216 250 24 20 1
nerease the laxes paid by large Lorporations 85.0% 80.0% 87.0% 87.0% 84.0% 72.0% 91.0% 93.0% 88.0% 95.0% 100.0%
E E
5 et 4 by <mall busi 726 42 162 237 286 163 192 221 15 15 1
ecrease the taxes paid by small businesses 77.0% 81.0% 79.0% 76.0% 75.0% 71.0% 81.0% 82.0% 57.0% 72.0% 100.0%
E E
!nfcreetlse :)ur budgettdt:ficit intorfjet: to spend money on 577 33 139 182 293 102 182 165 23 9 1
infrastructure projects fo create jobs 61.0% 64.0% 68.0% 59.0% 59.0% 45.0% 76.0% 61.0% 84.0% 43.0% 100.0%
cD EG E
Stick with the current approach to managing the 436 32 101 130 174 185 70 85 13 7 1
economy 46.0% 61.0% 49.0% 42.0% 46.0% 80.0% 30.0% 32.0% 46.0% 35.0% 100.0%
cD FG
818 48 186 270 314 186 206 240 25 18 1
Decrease taxes for the middle class 86.0% 93.0% 91.0% 87.0% 82.0% 81.0% 87.0% 89.0% 92.0% 88.0% 100.0%
D E
| s for hicherd Cormdi 776 43 161 264 308 160 206 237 21 20 1
ncrease taxes for higher-income L.anadians 82.0% 83.0% 79.0% 85.0% 81.0% 70.0% 86.0% 88.0% 79.0% 97.0% 100.0%
E E
730 45 168 241 276 179 173 218 19 12 0
Continue the Canada Child Benefit 77.0% 86.0% 82.0% 78.0% 72.0% 78.0% 73.0% 81.0% 72.0% 59.0% -
D D F
£ oand broadband infernet to rura " 769 42 164 254 309 176 198 226 22 16 0
Xpand broadband intemet to rural communities 81.0% 82.0% 80.0% 82.0% 81.0% 76.0% 83.0% 84.0% 80.0% 76.0% -
E
Provide tax credits for companies exploring for minerals 428 30 104 145 149 132 108 100 10 6 1
in Canada 45.0% 58.0% 51.0% 47.0% 39.0% 58.0% 46.0% 37.0% 38.0% 27.0% 100.0%
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[AGREE SUMMARY TABLE (Top2Box)]

EDUCATION

DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED

Detailed Tables

The The New The Bloc
Conservative The Liberal Democratic Quebecois
Post Sec Univ Grad Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Green Party Other
Brovide a t dlit ice club b 359 24 78 115 143 81 99 102 12 3 0
rovide & tax credit for service club members 38.0% 45.0% 38.0% 37.0% 37.0% 35.0% 42.0% 38.0% 43.0% 14.0% -
Raise the Adoption E Tax Credit limit 487 21 94 171 201 106 127 147 16 8 0
aise the Adoption Expense Tax Lredit im! 51.0% 41.0% 46.0% 55.0% 53.0% 46.0% 53.0% 54.0% 60.0% 37.0% -
B
772 45 181 271 276 210 175 215 20 16 1
Balance the budget 81.0% 87.0% 88.0% 87.0% 72.0% 92.0% 74.0% 80.0% 73.0% 76.0% 100.0%
D D D FG
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F/IG/H/I/J - K/LIM - N/O - P/Q/R * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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[DISAGREE SUMMARY TABLE (Low2Box)]

EDUCATION

DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED

Detailed Tables

The The New The Bloc
Conservative The Liberal Democratic Quebecois
Post Sec Univ Grad Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Green Party Other
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 949 53 204 313 379 219 239 272 26 23 1
Weighted Base 949 52* 205 311 381 229 238 269 27 21 1**
| the t id by | c i 138 10 27 41 60 65 22 20 3 1 0
nefease the taxes paid by farge Lorporations 15.0% 20.0% 13.0% 13.0% 16.0% 28.0% 9.0% 7.0% 12.0% 5.0% -
FG
b the t id b Il busi 223 10 43 74 96 67 46 49 12 6 0
ecrease he taxes pald by smafl businesses 23.0% 19.0% 21.0% 24.0% 25.0% 29.0% 19.0% 18.0% 43.0% 28.0% -
FG
!nfcreetlse :)ur budgettdt:ficit intorfjet: to spend money on 372 19 66 129 158 127 56 105 4 12 0
Inrastrciire projects to create Jobs 39.0% 36.0% 32.0% 41.0% 41.0% 55.0% 24.0% 39.0% 16.0% 57.0% -
B B FG F
Stick with the current approach to managing the 513 20 104 180 207 45 168 184 14 14 0
economy 54.0% 39.0% 51.0% 58.0% 54.0% 20.0% 70.0% 68.0% 54.0% 65.0% -
A A E E
131 4 19 40 67 43 32 30 2 3 0
Decrease taxes for the middle class 14.0% 7.0% 9.0% 13.0% 18.0% 19.0% 13.0% 11.0% 8.0% 12.0% -
B G
| ‘ for higher-i c di 173 9 44 47 74 70 32 33 6 1 0
nefease faxes for higher-income L.anadians 18.0% 17.0% 21.0% 15.0% 19.0% 30.0% 14.0% 12.0% 21.0% 3.0% -
FG
219 7 37 69 105 50 65 52 8 9 1
Continue the Canada Child Benefit 23.0% 14.0% 18.0% 22.0% 28.0% 22.0% 27.0% 19.0% 28.0% 41.0% 100.0%
AB G
£ oand broadband infermet & | . 180 10 41 57 73 54 40 44 5 5 1
Xpand broadband Intemet to ruraf communities 19.0% 18.0% 20.0% 18.0% 19.0% 24.0% 17.0% 16.0% 20.0% 24.0% 100.0%
G
Provide tax credits for companies exploring for minerals 521 22 101 165 232 97 130 169 17 15 0
in Canada 55.0% 42.0% 49.0% 53.0% 61.0% 42.0% 54.0% 63.0% 62.0% 73.0% -
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[DISAGREE SUMMARY TABLE (Low2Box)]

EDUCATION

DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED

Detailed Tables

The The New The Bloc
Conservative The Liberal Democratic Quebecois
Post Sec Univ Grad Party Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Green Party
Provide at dit f . ub b 590 28 127 196 239 149 139 167 15 18 1
rovide a tax credit for service club members 62.0% 55.0% 62.0% 63.0% 63.0% 65.0% 58.0% 62.0% 57.0% 86.0% 100.0%
Raise the Adoption E Tax Credit limit 462 31 111 140 180 123 111 123 11 13 1
aise the Adopfion Expense Tax Lredit imi 49.0% 59.0% 54.0% 45.0% 47.0% 54.0% 47.0% 46.0% 40.0% 63.0% 100.0%
C
177 7 24 39 106 19 63 55 7 5 0
Balance the budget 19.0% 13.0% 12.0% 13.0% 28.0% 8.0% 26.0% 20.0% 27.0% 24.0% -
ABC E E
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/FIG/H/I/J - KILIM - N/O - P/Q/R * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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September 8, 2015
FINAL DATA 36 of 66



